



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 322/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20756/2025**

MOHAN PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

versus

LALTESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Naagar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. It is already 04:45pm and on account of an urgent administrative issue, no time left.
2. Relist on 29.04.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

'rs'